## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| 501059440   |   |   |   | REEL: 023747 FRAME: 0074 |  |
|---|---|---|---|--------------------------|--|
| source=YOR920050  | 527US1_Correc<br>527US1_Correc              | tedAss  | ignment_PTO#page1.tif<br>ignment_PTO#page2.tif<br>ignment_PTO#page3.tif | PATENT                   |  |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:  |   | Phillip E. Miller   |   |                          |  |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:   |   | YOR.598   |   |                          |  |
| Address Line 4:   | Vienna,                                     | VIRGI   | NIA 22182   |                          |  |
| Address Line 2: Suite 200   |   |   |   |                          |  |
| Address Line 1: 8321 Old Courthouse Rd.                                 |   |   |   |                          |  |
| Email:pmiller@mcginniplaw.comCorrespondent Name:Phillip E. Miller, Esq. |   |   |   |                          |  |
| Email:  |   |   | niplaw.com  |                          |  |
| Phone:  | <i>De sent via US</i><br>703-76             |   | nen me fax allempt is unsuccessiul.                                     |                          |  |
| Fax Number:   | (703)76<br>Lhe sent via LIS                 |   | hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.                                    |                          |  |
| CORRESPONDENC   |   |   |   |                          |  |
| Application Number: 11755   |   | 11755   | 5967  |                          |  |
| Property Type   |   |   | Number  |                          |  |
|   | RS Total: 1                                 | 1   |   |                          |  |
| Postal Code:  | 10504                                       |   |   |                          |  |
| State/Country:  |   |   |   |                          |  |
| City:   | Armonk                                      |   |   |                          |  |
| Street Address:   | New Orchard Road                            |   |   |                          |  |
| Name:   | International Business Machines Corporation |   |   |                          |  |
|   |   |   |   |                          |  |
| Robert A. Flavin  |   |   |   | 05/29/2007               |  |
|   |   |   | lame  | Execution Date           |  |
|   | Y DATA                                      |   |   |                          |  |
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:   |   | Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignors Name previously recorded on<br>Reel 019888 Frame 0117. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment. |   |                          |  |
| SUBMISSION TYPE:  |   | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT   |   |                          |  |

\*

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:  |   | NEW ASSIG      | NEW ASSIGNMENT    |                |  |  |  |
|---|---|----------------|-------------------|----------------|--|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:   |   | ASSIGNMEN      | ASSIGNMENT        |                |  |  |  |
| CONVEYING PARTY DATA  |   |                |                   |                |  |  |  |
|   |   | Name           |                   | Execution Date |  |  |  |
| International Busin   | ess Machines                                | Corporation    |                   | 05/29/2007     |  |  |  |
| RECEIVING PARTY DATA  |   |                |                   |                |  |  |  |
| Name:   | International Business Machines Corporation |                |                   |                |  |  |  |
| Street Address:   | New Orchard Road                            |                |                   |                |  |  |  |
| City:   | Armonk                                      |                |                   |                |  |  |  |
| State/Country:  | NEW YORK                                    |                |                   |                |  |  |  |
| Postal Code:  | 10504                                       |                |                   |                |  |  |  |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Application Number: 1175                                  |   | 755967         | Number<br>5967    |                |  |  |  |
| CORRESPONDENCE DATA   |   |                |                   |                |  |  |  |
| Fax Number: (703)761-2375   |   |                |                   |                |  |  |  |
| Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 703-761-4100 |   |                |                   |                |  |  |  |
| Email: pmiller@mcginniplaw.com  |   |                |                   |                |  |  |  |
| Correspondent Name: Phillip E. Miller, Esq.   |   |                |                   |                |  |  |  |
| Address Line 1: 8321 Old Courthouse Rd. Suite 200   |   |                |                   |                |  |  |  |
| Address Line 4: Vienna, VIRGINIA 22182  |   |                |                   |                |  |  |  |
| ATTORNEY DOCK   | ET NUMBER:                                  | YOR920050      | YOR920050527US1   |                |  |  |  |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:  |   | Phillip E. Mil | Phillip E. Miller |                |  |  |  |
|   |   |                |                   |                |  |  |  |

file://C:\Documents and Settings\pmiller\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\OLK27E... 9/27/2007

4

| Signature:  | /Phillip E. Miller/             |  |  |  |  |
|---|---------------------------------|--|--|--|--|
| Date:   | 09/27/2007                      |  |  |  |  |
| Total Attachments: 1<br>source=YOR920050527US1 _Assignment #page1.tif |                                 |  |  |  |  |
| RECEIPT INFORMATION   |                                 |  |  |  |  |
| Receipt Date: 09/2  | PAT373231<br>09/27/2007<br>\$40 |  |  |  |  |

file://C:\Documents and Settings\pmiller\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\OLK27E... 9/27/2007

PATENT REEL: 023747 FRAME: 0076

#### ASSIGNMENT

(IBM Docket No.: YOR920060633US

Whereas, I

Inventor

County of Westchester

(1) Robert A. Flavin

have invented certain improvements in

Title

**Dates** That Inventor

Signed the Declaration

# SHARED STATE MANAGER AND SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR **COLLABORATION**

and have executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on

(1) 29 May \_\_\_\_\_, 2007

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of N York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York, 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acqu the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and fore patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we the ab named hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interes the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and forcign countries, and all rig of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissione Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invent and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications w called upon to do so by IBM.

tawthorne (1) Signed at (city)

Robert

signatur invento ì

Flavin

**RECORDED: 01/07/2010** 

First Name

1

**Middle Initial** 

Last Name

**City of Yorktown Heights** 

and State of New York